COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In	the	M	latte	er	of:
----	-----	---	-------	----	-----

ELECTRONIC APPLICATION OF BLUEGRASS)	
WATER UTILITY OPERATING COMPANY, LLC)	
FOR ADJUSTMENT OF SEWAGE RATES)	CASE NO. 2022-00432

BLUEGRASS WATER UTILITY OPERATING COMPANY, LLC'S RESPONSES TO COMMISSION STAFF'S THIRD REQUEST FOR INFORMATION

Bluegrass Water Utility Operating Company, LLC, ("Bluegrass Water" or the "Company") by counsel, files its responses to the Commission Staff's Third Request for Information, issued in the above-captioned case on May 31, 2023.

FILED: June 22, 2023

ELECTRONIC APPLICATION OF BLUEGRASS WATER UTILITY OPERATING COMPANY, LLC FOR ADJUSTMENT OF SEWAGE RATES CASE NO. 2022-00432

BLUEGRASS WATER UTILITY OPERATING COMPANY, LLC'S RESPONSES TO THE COMMISSION STAFF'S THIRD REQUEST FOR INFORMATION

REQUEST NO. 3-21: Refer to the Theis Direct Testimony, Schedule BT-3.

- a. Provide the justification for each proposed adjustment.
- b. Provide workpapers used to calculate each proposed adjustment.

RESPONSE: Please see Exhibit PSC 3-21.

Witness: Brent Thies

ELECTRONIC APPLICATION OF BLUEGRASS WATER UTILITY OPERATING COMPANY, LLC FOR ADJUSTMENT OF SEWAGE RATES

CASE NO. 2022-00432

BLUEGRASS WATER UTILITY OPERATING COMPANY, LLC'S RESPONSES TO THE

COMMISSION STAFF'S THIRD REQUEST FOR INFORMATION

REQUEST NO. 3-23: Refer to the Thies Direct Testimony, at page 17, line 10. Refer also

to the August 2, 2021 Order in Case No. 2020-00290 discussing overhead costs allocated from

CSWR to Bluegrass Water.

Provide an analysis of the change in allocated overhead from CSWR to Bluegrass Water

starting with the amount that was approved in the final Order and ending with the amount proposed

in the application using the format below.

RESPONSE: Please see Exhibit PSC 3-23.

Witness:

Brent Thies